Annexure-C

Details of number of Public Libraries assisted under modernization scheme of RRRLF during 2019 to

2024

Sl. No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

State Name

ANDHRA PRADESH

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

ASSAM

BIHAR

GUJARAT

GOA

HARYANA

HIMACHAL PRADESH

JAMMU &KASHMIR

KARNATAKA

KERALA

MADHYA PRADESH

MAHARASHTRA

MANIPUR

MEGHALAYA

2019-20

16

2020-21

28

404

2021-22

26

2022-23

50

2023-24

11

150



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

MIZORAM

NAGALAND

ODISHA

PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

SIKKIM

TAMIL NADU

TRIPURA

UTTAR PRADESH

WEST BENGAL

ANDAMAN & NICCOBAR

CHANDIGARH

DADAR & NAGAR HEVALI

DELHI

LAKSHADWEEP

PONDICHERRY

CHHATRISGARH

JHARKHAND

356

401

76



34.

35.

36.

Total

UTTARAKHAND

TELENGANA

DAMAN & DIU

20

439

27

418

662



